If submittals and verifications are consistently inaccurate or incomplete, LHB will need 

more labor time to perform and deliver the documentation and will work with the City team to increase the 

scope of services fee. 

Proposed Fee 

LHB proposes an hourly fee with an estimate of Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($11,750) 

including reimbursable expenses.   

Terms and Conditions 

Upon your approval of this proposal, LHB will work with the City’s Purchasing department on an Amendment 

agreement consistent with the terms and conditions of the original project’s agreement form.